'RGEBNISSE
6. LAUF IM NIEDERLAUSIT

05. MAI 2007 — COTTBUS - 16. LAUSITZER CITYLAUF

10 km

Altersklasse M 12/13:

Pl. Name, Vorname Jahrg. Verein Zeit Punkte
1. Ritter, Armin 1995 RV Athen Cottbus 51:51 27

Altersklasse M 14/15:

Pl. Name, Vorname Jahrg. Verein Zeit Punkte
1. Kdppen, Henning 1993  LC Cotthus 46:53 27

Altersklasse M 16/17:

Pl. Name, Vorname Jahrg. Verein Zeit Punkte
1. Zillich, Markus 1990 LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda 40:19 30
2. Wienigk, Hardy 1991  LC Cottbus 42:19 27
3. Keuler, Tobias 1991  FLB Cottbus 44:06 24

Altersklasse M 18/19:

Pl. Name, Vorname Jahrg. Verein Zeit Punkte
1. Jachmann, Tobias 1988  LC Cottbus 37:51 30
2. Wenzel, Sebastian 1988  Cottbus 41:41 27
3. Kaiser, Enrico 1989  BSG Sparkasse Spree-NeiRRe Cottbus 49:16 24
4. Dictus, Dennis 1989  Berlin 50:17 22

Altersklasse M 20:

Pl. Name, Vorname Jahrg. Verein Zeit Punkte
1. Kreisinger, Jan 1984  Tschechien 29:58

2. Naumann, Daniel 1985  LC Cottbus 33:22 30
3. Krell, Philip 1987  OSC Potsdam 36:30 27
4. During, Sven 1979  BSG Sparkasse Spree-NeiRRe Cottbus 36:42 24
5. Seher, Daniel 1982  Berlin 41:02 22
6. Herenz, Peter 1984  RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus 43:09 21
7. Maobus, Enrico 1978  Cottbus 44:46 20
8. Schwan, Thomas 1981  Potsdam 45:56 19
9. Hermenau, Frank 1978  Cottbus 46:01 18
10. Burkow, Martin 1985  Cottbus 46:58 17
11. Neumann, Oliver 1980 NLLB Cottbus 47:00 16
12. Lehmann, Martin 1986  Cottbus 47:35 15
13. Florich, Carsten 1984  RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus 47:55 14
14. Schimanski, Roman 1982  Cottbus 48:14 13
15. Wasche, Christian 1983  Peitz 49:35 12
16. Kaiser, Kevin 1979  Cottbus 50:42 11
17. Richter, Steffan 1978  Cottbus 54:30 10

Altersklasse M 30:

Pl. Name, Vorname Jahrg. Verein Zeit Punkte
1. Vanko, Miroslav 1973  Slowakei 29:42
2. Seibt, Daniel 1977  Cottbus 35:54 30



Boo~Noorw

Reichwald, Andreas
Jentzsch, Alexander
Schneider, Marco
Pagliani, Fabrizio
Kanzler, Benito
Branzke, Gunnar
Herfurth, Lars
Jahn, Ingo

Altersklasse M 35:

wCo~Nou~wNE T

Name, Vorname
Misera, Silvio
Worlitz, Gordon
Scharmacher, Ingo
Thierfelder, Lutz
Auge, Andreas
Mielke, Bert
Wiinsche, Hilmar
Keilwagen, René
Drebinski, Thomas
Moselewski, Frank
Schaefer, Carsten
Kriger, Torsten
Jeromin, Jérg

Altersklasse M 40:

wCo~Noukr~wnE T

Name, Vorname
Burzik, Jan
Hendrischk, Carsten
Battle, Steven
Lenz, Michael
Merker, Jens
Kruse, Géran
Kockott, Frank
Schiemann, Jérg
Schneider, Holger
Ullrich, Ralf
Hasse, Ralph

Beer, Carsten
Schneider, Hendrik

Altersklasse M 45:

Co~Noo~wN T

Name, Vorname
Karras, Hans-Jlrgen
Jurtz, Olaf

Fechner, Udo
Bergmann, Aldo
Busse, Ingo
Banowski, Bernd
Antoszewski, Peter
Dictus, Jorg

Grisk, Detlef
Goemaere, Stefan
Brockmeyer, Dr. Peter
Hermann, Olaf
Rewston, Steven

Geisendorfer, Matthias

Jurade, Ralph-Peter
Sieghardt, Wolfgang
Leopold, Andreas
Reiche, Steffen

1977
1977
1973
1975
1975
1975
1976
1975

Jahrg.

1969
1972
1971
1972
1971
1972
1970
1972
1968
1968
1969
1969
1972

Jahrg.

1967
1964
1963
1967
1965
1964
1964
1966
1966
1966
1966
1967
1964

Jahrg.

1961
1960
1962
1961
1962
1961
1958
1962
1960
1959
1958
1961
1962
1962
1960
1959
1961
1960

Budvar-Racing-Team Cottbus
Kesselsdorf

Waldow Nord-West

Italien

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
Cottbus

Cottbus

RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus

Verein

Die Rennschnecken Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990

LWG Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990

BSG Sparkasse Spree-Neif3e Cottbus
BSG Sparkasse Spree-Neif3e Cottbus
Cottbus

NLLB Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990

Cottbus

LWG Cottbus

BSG Sparkasse Spree-Neif3e Cottbus
Cottbus

Verein

Team Laufladen Jena

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
England

Berlin

BSG Sparkasse Spree-Neif3e Cottbus
LC Cottbus

Cottbus

SV GroRraschen

SG GroR Gaglow

Cottbus

Cottbus

TSG KW Boxberg/WeiBwasser
Cottbus

Verein

LTSV Forst 1990
SV Justiz Cottbus
NLLB Cottbus
LTSV Forst 1990
LTSV Forst 1990
Peitz

1. RLV Eisenhittenstadt 02
Berlin

LG Vetschau
Belgien

Cottbus

Cottbus

England

Cottbus
Schenkenddbern
SV Grofdraschen
Heinersbriick
Potsdamer LC

40:26
42:09
42:30
42:40
45:54
48:24
50:36
51:02

Zeit
38:45
40:49
41:05
41:28
44:31
44:39
48:16
49:10
49:50
50:47
52:04
52:54
59:38

Zeit
31:30
37:39
39:43
41:08
41:48
42:35
44:07
45:42
46:26
47:49
48:19
50:45
58:55

Zeit
37:10
37:31
38:32
40:08
41:18
41:22
43:22
43:31
43:39
44:30
46:05
47:09
47:19
47:22
47:44
48:28
48:57
49:21

27
24
22

21
20
19
18

Punkte
30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13

Punkte
30
27

24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14

Punkte
30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17

16
15

14
13
12
11
10



19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

Naumann, Lothar
Schiller, Joachim
Prescher, Thomas
Sadlo, Michael
Knauth, Uwe
Salhoff, Andreas
Thomas, Rolf

Altersklasse M 50:

CoNourwNnE T

Name, Vorname
Kriger, Dr. Hans-Torsten
Pakalski, Norbert
Fendley, Peter
Briesemann, Roland
FiRler, Roland
Gruner, Bernd
Haberland, Klaus
Cser, Istvan
Griinberg, Manfred
Block, Frank
Lorenz, Hardy
Kobel, Roland
Sikorski, Detlef
Florich, Volkmar

Altersklasse M 55:

PN s~whdE T

Name, Vorname
Kuhne, Dr. Martin
Griinwald, Ginter Franz
Kriuger, Klaus-Stefan
Biallas, Glinther
Kleemann, Edgar
Schemel, Joachim
Weimann, Volker
Jentzsch, Hans-Joachim

Altersklasse M 60:

PN s~whdE T

Name, Vorname
Oppitz, Siegbert
Schaetzel, Waldemar
Ruben, Heinz
Hoffmann, Siegfried
Petzold, Wolfgang
Schindler, Hartmut
Lange, Dr. Klaus
Selleng, Fritz

Altersklasse M 65:

=
Roo®~NourwNE T

Name, Vorname
Appe, Peter
Arnold, Peter
Berneck, Glinter
Dreif3ig, Konrad
FrieB, Horst

Wolf, Manfred
Bogs, Jurgen
Krowitzky, Heiner
Primke, Siegfried
Hackmann, Peter Heinrich
Lipski, Gunter

1958
1958
1962
1962
1962
1959
1959

Jahrg.

1956
1957
1953
1957
1957
1955
1956
1953
1955
1955
1956
1954
1955
1955

Jahrg.

1949
1952
1950
1949
1951
1949
1951
1952

Jahrg.

1945
1947
1946
1943
1944
1945
1943
1943

Jahrg.

1942
1942
1941
1942
1940
1941
1941
1942
1939
1938
1942

Konigs Wusterhausen
Cottbus

Cottbuser Parklaufer

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
Cottbus

BSV KW Janschwalde

Verein

LC Cottbus

BSG Pneumant Firstenwalde
England

LTSV Forst 1990

LC Cottbus

LC Cottbus

NLLB Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

SG Einheit 63 Cottbus
Cottbus

Cottbuser Parklaufer
Cottbus

RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus

Verein
Cottbuser Parklaufer
NLLB Cottbus

MSV Tripoint Frankfurt (Oder)

Cottbuser Parklaufer
TSV Hertha Hornow
Borussia Friedrichsfelde
Drebkau

Cottbus

Verein

FLB Cottbus

NLLB Cottbus

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
NLLB Cottbus

OSC Lobau

Turnow

BSG Turbine Cottbus

Verein

SV Laubusch

NLLB Cottbus
RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus
RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus
LTSV Forst 1990

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus

MSV Tripoint Frankfurt (Oder)

NLLB Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990

Berlin

RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus

49:44
51:31
52:57
54:33
55:25
56:09
58:46

Zeit
37:02
38:48
41:43
42:11
43:10
45:52
46:08
46:19
47:51
48:00
50:12
50:55
51:10
52:27

Zeit
39:23
42:03
43:14
45:11
47:16
47:54
51:16
52:44

Zeit
44:11
45:25
48:42
49:08
49:09
52:18
58:07

1:01:31

Zeit
41:59
44:59
45:18
50:52
52:41
52:44
54:10
55:01
55:34
58:12
58:24

wPHhoroo N0 ©

Punkte
30
27

24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13

Punkte
30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18

Punkte
30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18

Punkte
30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15



12. Kilbsel, Helmut

Altersklasse M 70:

Name, Vorname
Tschirner, Klaus-Diether
Tinius, Hans

Kaiser, Ernst

Schulz, Dieter
Ketzmerick, Klaus
Gadacz, Georg

Miek, Ehrhard

Reiss, Gerhad

PN r~whdE T

Altersklasse W 12/13:

Pl. Name, Vorname
1. Brettschneider, Tina

Altersklasse W 18/19:

Pl. Name, Vorname
1. Dobhring, Stefanie
2. Paech, Franziska

Altersklasse W 20:

Name, Vorname
Brzezicka, Soanna
Nachtigall, Peggy
Miller, Mareen
Itzeck, Nanny
Hermann, Diana
Schuhart, Sandra
Lang, Kristin

Noosrwne T

Altersklasse W 30:

Name, Vorname
Freigang, Anke
Z6ldi, Sandra
Mettke, Diana
Leipner, Anja
Kloster, Antje

orwnE T

Altersklasse W 35:

Name, Vorname
Burkart, Susanne
Mabhrla, Sylviana
Kruse, Martina

wnhe DT

Altersklasse W 40:

Name, Vorname
Lepsch, Sylvia
Paech, Claudia
Kerstan, Angela
Wiesenberg, Cathrin
Kaps, Heike

Sadlo, Sabine

Ertel, Simone
Brenner, Petra

PN swhE T

1942

Jahrg.

1936
1935
1934
1937
1937
1934
1933
1937

Jahrg.

1994

Jahrg.

1989
1988

Jahrg.

1981
1981
1978
1984
1982
1980
1979

Jahrg.

1975
1976
1974
1975
1976

Jahrg.

1970
1969
1971

Jahrg.

1964
1966
1965
1965
1965
1967
1966
1963

NLLB Cottbus

Verein

SV Lok Schleife

NLLB Cottbus

BSG Turbine Cottbus

Forst

Drebkau/OT Leuthen
NLLB Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990

1. RLV Eisenhiittenstadt 02

Verein
LC Cottbus

Verein
LC Cottbus
LC Cottbus

Verein

SC Brandenburg Berlin
FLB Cottbus

FLB Cottbus
Lubbenau

LTSV Forst 1990

SV Rot-Weilt 90 Forst
Cottbus

Verein
Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
Cottbhus
Cottbus
Cottbus
Cottbus

Verein

LC Cottbus
Cottbus
Kolkwitz

Verein

FLB Cottbus

Cottbus

TSV Cottbus

Frischauf Briesen

LC Cottbus

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
Skiclub Cottbus

BSV KW Janschwalde

1:04:38

Zeit
44:52
50:34
51:54
54:22
54:47
57:09
59:56

1:08:48

Zeit
1:.02:47

Zeit
46:15
48:08

Zeit
41:05
46:45
51:37
53:02
54:14
55:25

1:05:53

Zeit
45:00
47:34
51:54
53:46
57:27

Zeit
42:23
46:55
54:44

Zeit
48:07
48:08
48:48
49:45
54:54
55:49
57:23
58:46

14

Punkte
30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18

Punkte
27

Punkte
24
22

Punkte
19
18
17
16
15
14
13

Punkte
24
22
21
20
19

Punkte
21
20
19

Punkte
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15



Altersklasse W 45:

Name, Vorname
Haberland, Andrea
Lorenz, Kerstin
Hoffmann, Karin

wnh ek DT

Altersklasse W 50:

Name, Vorname
Jachmann, Christina
Stocker, Barbel
Lehmann, Elke
Weigler, Monika

PwnEe D

Altersklasse W 55:

Pl. Name, Vorname
1. Kratsch, Marlies
Altersklasse W 75:

Pl. Name, Vorname
1. ltzeck, Ellen

5,2 km

Altersklasse M 06/11:

Name, Vorname
Wienigk, Leo
Lehmann, Max
Albert, Konstantin
Teichert, Maximilian
Dorre, Florentin
Kuhn, Marius
Kopplin, Florens
Weber, Willi

Lukas, Justyn

wCo~Nou~wNE T

Altersklasse M 12/13:

Pl. Name, Vorname
1. Lange, Max

Altersklasse M 14/15:

PIl. Name, Vorname
1. Dorre, Floyd

Altersklasse M 16/17:

Pl. Name, Vorname
1. Kohlack, Franz

Altersklasse M 18/19:

Name, Vorname
Miller, Sebastian
Kleemann, Robin
Kubein, Thomas
Sadlo, Felix

PwnEe D

Jahrg.

1961
1960
1959

Jahrg.

1956
1956
1957
1956

Jahrg.

1950

Jahrg.

1930

Jahrg.

1998
1996
1997
1996
1997
1997
1997
1996
1996

Jahrg.

1995

Jahrg.

1993

Jahrg.

1990

Jahrg.

1988
1989
1989
1988

Verein
NLLB Cottbus
Skiclub Cottbus

BSG Sparkasse Spree-Neif3e Cottbus

Verein

LTSV Forst 1990

Chemie Guben

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
SG Willmersdorf

Verein
Team Sport Freigang Cottbus

Verein
Zeuthen

Verein

SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde
Cottbus

LC Cottbus

LC Cottbus

TSV Cottbus

LC Cottbus

LC Cottbus

LC Cottbus

LC Cottbus

Verein
LC Cottbus

Verein
TSV Cottbus

Verein
LC Cottbus

Verein

TSV Cottbus
Cottbus
Laubsdorf
Cottbus

Zeit
47:06
59:42

1:01:48

Zeit
51:54
54:21
58:03

1:05:25

Zeit
56:19

Zeit
59:12

Zeit
23:25
23:51
24:25
25:03
26:49
27:55
27:55
30:50
32:41

Zeit
22:21

Zeit
26:50

Zeit
18:53

Zeit
21:58
25:50
28:06
31:06

Punkte
22
21
20

Punkte
20
19
18
17

Punkte
24

Punkte
30

Punkte
30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17

Punkte
30

Punkte
30

Punkte
22

Punkte
21
20
19
18



Altersklasse M 20:

Name, Vorname
Liebach, Hannes

Kihn, Henry
Dittrich, Marco

P T

Altersklasse M 30:

Pl. Name, Vorname
1. Wanjek, Kai

Altersklasse M 35:

Name, Vorname
Ritter, UIf
Birghau, Benno
Fissel, Thomas

wrh e T

Altersklasse M 40:

Name, Vorname
Janchen, Michael
Lehmann, Reik
Knapik, Roman
Koppen, Jan

ponve T

Altersklasse M 45:

I. Name, Vorname
Dubrau, Frank
Biidner, Siegmar
Geleyn, Danny

wrhp T

Altersklasse M 50:

Pl. Name, Vorname
1. Jeszmionka, Igor

Altersklasse M 60:

Pl. Name, Vorname
1. Vanbelle, Gabriel

Altersklasse M 75:

PI. Name, Vorname
1. Noack, Karl-Heinz

Altersklasse W 06/11:
Pl. Name, Vorname
1. Beer, Jasmin

2. Lange, Nathalie
3. Voskamp, Josi

Altersklasse W 12/13:

PIl. Name, Vorname

1. Deutschmann, Elisa

Surikow, Alexander

Jahrg.

1987
1982
1987
1982

Jahrg.

1974

Jahrg.

1968
1972
1971

Jahrg.

1965
1967
1966
1964

Jahrg.

1958
1961
1962

Jahrg.

1957

Jahrg.

1944

Jahrg.

1928

Jahrg.

1998
1997
1997

Jahrg.

1994

Verein
LC Cottbus
LC Cottbus
Cottbus
Cottbus

Verein
Cottbus

Verein

Cottbus
Finanzamt/Chakra
Ruhlander Heidetreter

Verein
Cottbus
Cottbus
VfL Spremberg
Cottbus

Verein
Cottbus
LG Vetschau
Belgien

Verein
Cottbus

Verein
Belgien

Verein
NLLB Cottbus

Verein

TSG KW Boxberg/WeiRwasser

LC Cottbus
LC Cottbus

Verein

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

Zeit
17:16
17:19
22:18
25:03

Zeit
23:18

Zeit
20:47
24:16
27:36

Zeit
23:22
23:54
24:47
25:57

Zeit
25:05
31:30
32:56

Zeit
26:14

Zeit
32:56

Zeit
31:29

Zeit
26:37
26:52
30:59

Zeit
27:42

Punkte
9

8
7
6

Punkte
17

Punkte
12

11

Punkte
13
12
11
10

Punkte
Punkte
12

Punkte

Punkte
30

Punkte
30
27
24

Punkte
30



Altersklasse W 18/19:

Pl. Name, Vorname
1. Biirgelt, Jana
2. Land, Mandy

Altersklasse W 20:

Name, Vorname
Neumann, Kathrin
Andrey, Sophie
Hibner, Anett
Dubrau, Daniela
Kohler, Nicole
Florich, Anita
Schmid, Janina

NoukrwnpEr T

Altersklasse W 30:

Pl. Name, Vorname
1. Bartsch, Kerstin
2. Miller, Katrin

Altersklasse W 35:

Name, Vorname
Sieghardt, Doreen
Reilner, Birgit
Lehmann, Claudia
Kihn, Beatrix

ponve T

Altersklasse W 40:

Name, Vorname
Moraciova, Alena
Kummer, llka
Deutschmann, Jeanette
Kornek, Anette

PwnEe D

Altersklasse W 45:

Name, Vorname
Neumann, Cornelia
Rentsch, Martina
Lindner, Tosca

wrh e T

Altersklasse W 50:

Name, Vorname
Weillbach, Annegret
Gruner, Gisela
Kaschke, Annelie
Reiter, Petra
Zimmermann, Christa

orwnrE T

Altersklasse W 55:

Pl. Name, Vorname
1. Kaoal, Ingrid
2. Kriger, Sigrid

Jahrg.
1988
1989

Jahrg.

1982
1984
1987
1985
1984
1987
1986

Jahrg.

1977
1977

Jahrg.

1968
1972
1971
1972

Jahrg.

1965
1963
1966
1965

Jahrg.

1959
1959
1961

Jahrg.

1957
1957
1954
1956
1957

Jahrg.

1949
1950

Verein
Dresdner SC 1898
Cottbus

Verein

LC Cottbus

Schweiz

LC Cottbus

Cottbus

FLB Cottbus
RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus
Hoyerswerda

Verein
LTSV Forst 1990
Ruhlander Heidetreter

Verein
SV Grofdraschen
Cottbus
SV Groldraschen
Cottbus

Verein

Slowakei

LC Cottbus

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus

Verein
LC Cottbus
LC Cottbus
Cottbus

Verein

LTSV Forst 1990
LC Cottbus
Cottbuser Parklaufer
LTSV Forst 1990
LTSV Forst 1990

Verein
NLLB Cottbus

MSV Tripoint Frankfurt (Oder)

Zeit
19:19
35:34

Zeit
19:08
19:31
21:26
25:05
26:39
28:40
31:38

Zeit
25:27
27:36

Zeit
25:50
26:27
28:16
28:42

Zeit
20:34
23:26
25:18
31:40

Zeit
23:03
26:20
30:34

Zeit
26:09
26:39
28:49
30:40
31:56

Zeit
22:46
25:34

Punkte
30
27

Punkte
30

27
24
22
21
20

Punkte
30
27

Punkte
30
27
24
22

Punkte

30
27
24

Punkte
30
27
24

Punkte
30
27
24
22
21

Punkte
30
27



Altersklasse W 60:

wnh ek DT

Name, Vorname
Heiduck, Christel
Nattke, Gisela
Krowitzky, Regina

Jahrg.

1947
1945
1945

Verein

LC Cottbus
LTSV Forst 1990
NLLB Cottbus

Zeit
28:53
31:42
32:32

Punkte
30
27
24



